
1 
 

भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

अतंररक्ष विभाग/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

ननर्ााण एिं अनुरक्षण प्रभाग/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

आईआईएसटी – िलऱयर्ऱा/IIST – VALIAMALA 

फोन./PH : 0471 – 256 8624  

 

निविदा सूचिा सं/ आईआईएसटी/सीएमडी / Tender Notice No. IIST/CMD/4-1529, 4-1530/15 दद. dtd 24.11.2015 

ननविदा सूचना /TENDER NOTICE 

1. निदेशक, आईआईएसटी की ओर से निम्िलऱखित कायों हेतु मोहरबंद मद-दर निविदाएं आमंत्रित हैं।/On Behalf of the 

On Behalf of the Director, IIST, sealed, item-rate tenders are invited for the following work. 

क्रर्. 
स ं

SI. 
No. 

 

वििरण/Description 
 

ब्यौरा/Details 
 

ब्यौरा/Details 

1. 
 

कायय का शीर्यक/Title of 

work 

के.ज.प्रा, कल्लरा से आईआईएसटी में  

तीन  महीनों की अवधध के धलए पीने के 

 पानी की आपूर्तत / Supply of drinking 
water from KWA, Kallara to IIST 
 for a period of three months 

 

आईआईएसटी पररसर में  तीन महीनों की  

अवधध के धलए सब - स्टेशन 1 व 2 के 

 प्रचालन एवं अनुरक्षण में सहायता  

करना / Assisting in operation and  

maintenance of substation1 & 2 
 at IIST campus for a period of 
        three months 

2. एिआइटी सं. एिं नतथि/NIT 

No. and Date 
आईआईएसटी/सीएमडी      

IIST/CMD/4-1529/93/15-16 dtd 
24.11.2015 

आईआईएसटी/सीएमडी      
IIST/CMD/4-1530/94/15-16 dtd 

24.11.2015 

3. निविदा में दी गई प्राक्कलऱत 
ऱागत/Estimated cost put 

to tender 

                                                                                                                
            Rs.27.01 Lakhs 

        
 
            Rs. 9.31 Lakhs 
 

4. कायय पूरा होिे की अिथि 
/Period of completion in 

months reckoned from the 
15th day of date of issue of 
work order 

                   3months 

 
 
 
                3months 

5. निविदा दस्तािेज़ की 
ऱागत/Cost of tender 

document  

`525/- `500+ 

`25/-( VAT) 

(कुऱ/Total `525/-) 

`525/- `500+ 

`25/-( VAT) 

(कुऱ/Total `525/-) 

6. निविदा दस्तािेज प्रदाि करि े
के लऱए नििेदि करिे की 
अिथि/Period during which 

the request for tender 
document can be made. 

01.12.2015  से/to 

09.12.2015तक/from 

10.00 बजे से 16.00 बजे 
तक/10.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs. 

01.12.2015  से/to 

 09.12.2015 तक/from 

10.00 बजे से 16.00 बजे 
तक/10.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs. 

7. निविदा दस्तािेज को देिे की 
अंनतम नतथि/Issue of tender 

document closes on. 

09.12.2015  को 16.00 बजे/ 
at 16.00 hrs 

09.12.2015  को 16.00 बजे/ 
at 16.00 hrs 

8. निविदा पािे की अंनतम नतथि 
एिं समय/Last date and 

time for receipt of tenders. 

11.12.2015  को 14.30 बजे/ 
at 14.30 hrs 

11.12.2015 को 14.30 बजे/ 
at 14.30 hrs    



2 
 

2. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ VÉÉ®úÒ Eò®úxÉä ½äþiÉÖ +½ÇþiÉÉ ¨ÉÉ{ÉnÆùb÷/ Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents 

ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ Eäò´É±É =x½þÓ EòÉä VÉÉ®úÒ ÊEòB VÉÉBÆMÉä VÉÉä ÊxÉ¨xÉÊ±ÉÊJÉiÉ +½ÇþiÉÉ ¨ÉÉ{ÉnÆùb EòÉä {ÉÚ®úÉ Eò®úiÉä ½þÉå/Tender 

documents will be issued only to those who satisfy the following eligibility criteria: 

 
Gò.ºÉÆ. 
Sl. 

No 
 

 
+½ÇþiÉÉ ¨ÉÉ{ÉnÆùb /Eligibility Criteria 

 
+½ÇþiÉÉ ½äþiÉÖ Ê±ÉÊJÉiÉ |É¨ÉÉhÉ 

(º´ÉªÉÆ uùÉ®úÉ +xÉÖ|É¨ÉÉÊhÉiÉ |ÉÊiÉªÉÉÆ ¦ÉäVÉÒ 
VÉÉBÆ)/Documentary proof for 

the eligibility (Self attested 

copies to be Submitted) 

 

 
Eò./a. 

 
Ê{ÉUô±Éä ºÉÉiÉ ´É¹ÉÉç Eäò nùÉè®úÉxÉ xÉÒSÉä ¤ÉiÉÉB MÉB +xÉÖºÉÉ®ú EòÉªÉÇ ºÉÆiÉÉä¹ÉVÉxÉEò 
gøÆMÉ ºÉä {ÉÚhÉÇ ÊEòB ½þÉäxÉä SÉÉÊ½þB* 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works as 

mentioned below during the last Seven years  
 

i. iÉÒxÉ ºÉ¨ÉÉxÉ EòÉªÉÇ ÊVÉxÉ¨Éå |ÉiªÉäEò EòÉªÉÇ +xÉÖ¨ÉÉÊxÉiÉ ±ÉÉMÉiÉ Eäò 40 
|ÉÊiÉ¶ÉiÉ ºÉä Eò¨É ±ÉÉMÉiÉ EòÉ xÉ ½þÉä* 
Three similar works each costing not less than 40% of 

estimated cost 

(ªÉÉ/or) 

 ii. nùÉä ºÉ¨ÉÉxÉ EòÉªÉÇ ÊVÉxÉ¨ÉÆä |ÉiªÉäEò EòÉªÉÇ +xÉÖ¨ÉÉÊxÉiÉ ±ÉÉMÉiÉ Eäò 60 
|ÉÊiÉ¶ÉiÉ ºÉä Eò¨É ±ÉÉMÉiÉ EòÉ xÉ ½þÉä* 
Two similar works each costing not less than   

 60% of estimated cost 

(ªÉÉ/or) 

iii. BEò ºÉ¨ÉÉxÉ EòÉªÉÇ VÉÉä +xÉÖÖ̈ ÉÉÊxÉiÉ ±ÉÉMÉiÉ Eäò 80 |ÉÊiÉ¶ÉiÉ ºÉä Eò¨É 
±ÉÉMÉiÉ EòÉ xÉ ½þÉä* 
One Similar work costing not less than 80% of estimated 

cost 
 

 

 
 

 

i. EòÉªÉÇ +Énäù¶ÉÉå iÉlÉÉ ºlÉÉ{ÉxÉÉ EòÉªÉÇ 
+xÉÖ¦É´É ºÉä ºÉÆ¤ÉÆÊvÉiÉ |ÉÉÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ uùÉ®úÉ 
VÉÉ®úÒ {ÉÚhÉÇiÉÉ |É¨ÉÉhÉ-{ÉjÉ EòÒ |É¨ÉÉÊhÉiÉ 

|ÉÊiÉ*/ 
Certified copy of work orders 

and completion certificates 

issued by the authority 

concerned to establish work 

experience. 

 

ii. ÊxÉVÉÒ EÆò{ÉÊxÉªÉÉå uùÉ®úÉ EòÉªÉÉç ½äþiÉÖ 
{ÉÚhÉÇiÉÉ |É¨ÉÉhÉ-{ÉjÉ Eäò ºÉÉlÉ 
]õÒ.b÷Ò.BºÉ. (»ÉÉäiÉ {É®ú Eò]õÉèiÉÒ ÊEòªÉÉ 
MÉªÉÉ Eò®ú) |É¨ÉÉhÉ-{ÉjÉ ¦ÉÒ näùxÉÉ 
½þÉäMÉÉ*Completion certificates 

for works issued by Private 

parties shall be supported by 

TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) 

certificates. 
 
 

 xÉÉä]õ:/Note: 

i. ÊEòB MÉB EòÉªÉÉç EòÉ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ, EòÉªÉÇ Eäò ´ÉÉºiÉÊ´ÉEò ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¨Éå 7% |ÉÊiÉ ´É¹ÉÇ EòÒ ºÉÉvÉÉ®úhÉ nù®ú ºÉä ¤ÉgøÉäkÉ®úÒ Eò®úxÉä {É®ú 
´ÉiÉÇ¨ÉÉxÉ ±ÉÉMÉiÉ ºiÉ®ú iÉEò ½þÉä VÉÉxÉÉ SÉÉÊ½þB, ÊVÉºÉEòÒ MÉhÉxÉÉ EòÉªÉÇ ºÉ¨ÉÉ{iÉ ½þÉäxÉä EòÒ ÊiÉÊlÉ ºÉä ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ ½äþiÉÖ +É´ÉänùxÉ 
EòÒ |ÉÉÎ{iÉ EòÒ +ÆÊiÉ¨É ÊiÉÊlÉ iÉEò EòÒ VÉÉB* The value of executed works shall be brought to current 

costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, 

calculated from the date of completion to last date of receipt of application for bids. 
JÉ./b. Eäò´É±É +xÉÖ®úIÉhÉ Eäò EòÉªÉÉç {É®ú ±ÉÉMÉÚ ½èþ - {ÉÒ B¢ò +Éè®ú <ÇBºÉ+É<Ç 

{ÉÆVÉÒEò®úhÉ ½þÉäxÉÉ SÉÉÊ½þB*  
Applicable only for maintenance works – Should have 

PF and ESI registration 

{ÉÒ B¢ò +Éè®ú <ÇBºÉ+É<Ç {ÉÆVÉÒEò®úhÉ 
ºÉÆJªÉÉ (|É¨ÉÉhÉ {ÉjÉ EòÒ |ÉÊiÉÊ±ÉÊ{É)  
Copy of PF and ES registration 

number 
 

9. निविदा िुऱिे की अंनतम 
नतथि एिं समय/Due date 

and time of opening of 
tenders. 

11.12.2015  को 15.00 बजे/ 
at 15.00  hrs 

11.12.2015  को 15.00 बजे/ 
at 15.00  hrs 

10. अथिम िि निऺेप 
(ई.एम.डी.) 
Earnest money deposit 
(EMD) 

Rs. 54,020/- (Rupees Fifty Four 
Thousand and Twenty Only) 

 
Rs. 18,620/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Thousand Six Hundred and 

Twenty Only) 



3 
 

 
3.¨ÉÉjÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉÒªÉ +½ÇþiÉÉ Eäò +ÉvÉÉ®ú {É®ú VÉÉ®úÒ ÊEòB MÉB ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ, ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÒ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ ±ÉMÉÉxÉä ¨Éå ¦ÉÉMÉÒnùÉ®úÒ 
EòÉä ºÉÖÊxÉÎ¶SÉiÉ xÉ½þÓ Eò®úiÉÒ ½èþ* ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú uùÉ®úÉ |ÉºiÉÖiÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ ¤ÉÉnù ¨Éå Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ uùÉ®úÉ ºÉiªÉÉÊ{ÉiÉ ÊEòB VÉÉBÆMÉä* ªÉÊnù {ÉÉªÉÉ 
MÉªÉÉ EòÒ ´Éä +É´É¶ªÉEòiÉÉ +xÉÖ°ü{É xÉ½þÓ ½éþ iÉÉä BäºÉä |ÉºiÉÉ´É ®úqù Eò®ú ÊnùB VÉÉBÆMÉä*  Issue of tender documents on the 

basis of the documentary eligibility alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 

bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by 

Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 
 

4.Êb÷¨ÉÉÆb÷ bÅ÷É}]õ Eäò °ü{É ¨Éå ÊxÉvÉÉÇÊ®úiÉ ¶ÉÖ±Eò iÉlÉÉ ={É®úÉäHò +½ÇþiÉÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉÉå Eäò ºÉÉlÉ Ê±ÉÊJÉiÉ ÊxÉ´ÉänùxÉ Eò®úxÉ ä {É®ú, ºÉ¦ÉÒ   
+É´É¶ªÉEò nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉÉå ºÉÊ½þiÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ  |ÉvÉÉxÉ Eäò EòÉªÉÉÇ±ÉªÉ, ÊxÉ¨ÉÉÇhÉ B´ÉÆ +xÉÖ®úIÉhÉ |É¦ÉÉMÉ ´ÉÊ±ÉªÉ¨É±ÉÉ, ¡òÉäxÉ - 
0471- 2568624 ºÉä, ÊEòºÉÒ ¦ÉÒ EòÉªÉÇ Ênù´ÉºÉ {É®ú ={É®úÉäHò {Éè®úÉ 1 ¨Éå nùÒ MÉ<Ç +´ÉÊvÉ Eäò nùÉè®úÉxÉ, ¶ÉÊxÉ´ÉÉ®ú, ®úÊ´É´ÉÉ®ú +Éè®ú 
ºÉÉ´ÉÇVÉÊxÉEò UÖô^õÒ EòÉä UôÉäc÷Eò®ú, |ÉÉ{iÉ ÊEòB VÉÉ ºÉEòiÉä ½éþ* On request in writing, with requisite fee in the form 

of Demand Draft and eligibility documents specified above, tender documents along with all required 

documents can be obtained from Office of the Head, Construction and  Maintenance Division , 

Valiamala, PH-0471- 2568624 on any working day during the period mentioned in Para 1 above,  

except on Saturdays, Sundays and Public holidays. 
 

5. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉä ={É®úÉäHò {Éè®úÉ 1 ¨Éå nùÒ MÉ<Ç ®úÉÊ¶É EòÉ +ÊOÉ¨É vÉxÉ ÊxÉIÉä{É ¨ÉÉÆMÉ-{ÉjÉ ®úºÉÒnù/b÷Ò b÷Ò/ÊEòºÉÒ +xÉÖºÉÚÊSÉiÉ ¤ÉéEò 
uùÉ®úÉ ºÉÉ´ÉÊvÉ VÉ¨ÉÉ ®úºÉÒnù Eäò °ü{É ¨Éå, ±ÉäJÉÉ +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ, +É<Ç+É<ÇBºÉ]õÒ, ´ÉÊ±ÉªÉ¨É±ÉÉ Eäò xÉÉ¨Éå (ªÉÉ) +xÉÖºÉÚÊSÉiÉ ¤ÉéEò uùÉ®úÉ 
VÉÉ®úÒ ¤ÉéEò |ÉiªÉÉ¦ÉÚÊiÉ Eäò °ü{É ¨Éå VÉ¨ÉÉ Eò®úxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ* +ÊOÉ¨É vÉxÉ ÊxÉIÉä{É, ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ |ÉÉ{iÉ ½þÉäxÉä EòÒ +ÆÊiÉ¨É ÊiÉÊlÉ ºÉä 180 ÊnùxÉÉå 
iÉEò ¨ÉÉxªÉ ½þÉäxÉÉ SÉÉÊ½þB* Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified 

in Para 1 above, in the form of DD/ Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled 

Bank issued in favour of  Accounts Officer, IIST, Valiamala(or) in the form of  Bank guarantee issued 

by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt 

of tenders. 
 

6. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ, ÊxÉ¨xÉÉxÉÖºÉÉ®ú, Eò{Écä÷ EòÒ iÉ½þ ´ÉÉ±Éä iÉÒxÉ ¨ÉÉä½þ®ú¤ÉÆnù Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉå ¨Éå |ÉºiÉÖiÉ EòÒ VÉÉxÉÒ SÉÉÊ½þB/Tenders should be 

submitted in three sealed cloth lined covers as below, 
 

Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ i +ÊOÉ¨É vÉxÉ ÊxÉIÉä{É - <ºÉ Ê±É¡òÉ¡äò Eäò ={É®ú ‘+ÊOÉ¨É vÉxÉ ÊxÉIÉä{É’ iÉlÉÉ EòÉªÉÇ EòÉ xÉÉ¨É, BxÉ.+É<Ç.]õÒ. ºÉÆJªÉÉ +Éè®ú 
ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉ xÉÉ¨É ¦ÉÒ Ê±ÉJÉxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ* {Éè®úÉ (5) ¨Éå ÊxÉÌnù¹]õ {ÉÚ®úÒ ´ÉèvÉiÉÉ Eäò ºÉÉlÉ +É´É¶ªÉEò <Ç.B¨É.b÷Ò. Eäò Ê¤ÉxÉÉ |ÉÉ{iÉ 
ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉBÆ ÊxÉ®úºiÉ Eò®ú nùÒ VÉÉBÆMÉÒ*  
Cover i. Containing Earnest money Deposit -This cover shall be super-scribed with ‘Earnest money 

Deposit’ and also the name of the work, NIT number and name of tenderer. Tenders without requisite 

EMD with full validity as specified in Para (5) above will be summarily rejected. 
 

Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ ii iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ-´ÉÉÊhÉÎVªÉEò ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ - <ºÉ Ê±É¡òÉ¡äò Eäò ={É®ú ‘iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ B´ÉÆ ´ÉÉÊhÉÎVªÉEò ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ’ iÉlÉÉ EòÉªÉÇ EòÉ xÉÉ¨É, 
BxÉ.+É<Ç.]õÒ. ºÉÆJªÉÉ +Éè®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉ xÉÉ¨É ¦ÉÒ Ê±ÉJÉxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ* <ºÉ Ê±É¡òÉ¡äò ¨Éå ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉä VÉÉ®úÒ ÊEòªÉÉ MÉªÉÉ {ÉÚ®úÉ 
ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ (¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ EòÉä UôÉäc÷Eò®ú -ªÉ½þ Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ iii) ¨Éå ®úJÉÒ ½þÉäxÉÒ SÉÉÊ½þB, ¦É±ÉÒ-¦ÉÉÄÊiÉ ¦É®úÉ iÉlÉÉ ½þºiÉÉIÉ®ú 
ÊEòªÉÉ ½Öþ+É ½þÉäxÉÉ SÉÉÊ½þB* ªÉÊnù ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ EòÒ ¶ÉiÉÉç iÉlÉÉ Ê´ÉÊxÉnæù¶ÉÉå {É®ú EòÉä<Ç +´É±ÉÉäEòxÉ/Ê]õ{{ÉhÉÒ/+¦ªÉÖÊHò näùxÉÉ 
SÉÉ½ä iÉÉä <ºÉä iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ B´ÉÆ ´ÉÉÊhÉÎVªÉEò ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ ¨Éå ½þÒ nåù* +lÉ´ÉÉ þ{ÉÖÎ¹]õ Eò®äú ÊEò ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ Eäò ÊxÉ¤ÉÆvÉxÉÉå B´ÉÆ ¶ÉiÉÉç 
iÉlÉÉ Ê´ÉÊxÉnæù¶ÉÉå EòÉä =ºÉÒ °ü{É ¨Éå º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú Eò®úiÉÉ ½èþ, ºÉÆ±ÉMxÉ Eò®äú* /Cover ii.  Containing Techno-Commercial bid 

-This cover shall be super-scribed with ‘Technical & Commercial Bid’ and also the name of the work, 

NIT number and name of tenderer. This cover shall contain the full set of tender documents issued to 

the tenderer,(except the price bid – which should be in cover iii), duly filled in and signed. In case the 

tenderer intends any observation / comments / remarks on Departmental conditions and specifications, 

the same shall be brought out in the technical & commercial bid. Or else a confirmation that the 

tenderer agrees to the terms and conditions and specifications of the tender ‘in toto’ shall be enclosed. 
 

Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ iii ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ - <ºÉ Ê±É¡òÉ¡äò Eäò ={É®ú ‘¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ’ iÉlÉÉ EòÉªÉÇ EòÉ xÉÉ¨É, BxÉ.+É<Ç.]õÒ. ºÉÆJªÉÉ +Éè®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú 
EòÉ xÉÉ¨É ¦ÉÒ Ê±ÉJÉxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ* ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉä +{ÉxÉÒ nù®úäÆ +ÆEòÉå iÉlÉÉ ¶É¤nùÉå nùÉäxÉÉä ¨Éå iÉlÉÉ =xÉEäò uùÉ®úÉ nùÒ VÉÉxÉä ´ÉÉ±ÉÒ +ÆÊiÉ¨É 
®úÉÊ¶É näùxÉÒ ½þÉäMÉÒ* |ÉiªÉäEò ¨Énù ½äþiÉÖ ®úÉÊ¶É EòÒ MÉhÉxÉÉ EòÒ VÉÉB +Éè®ú EÖò±É ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ÊnùªÉÉ VÉÉB* ºÉ¦ÉÒ ºÉÆ¶ÉÉävÉxÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú Eäò 
ÊnùxÉÉÆEò ºÉÊ½þiÉ +ÉtIÉ®ú uùÉ®úÉ ºÉiªÉÉÊ{ÉiÉ ÊEòB VÉÉB* nù®åú, ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ Eäò ºÉÉlÉ nùÒ MÉ<Ç Eäò´É±É ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ |ÉÉ°ü{É ¨Éå 



4 
 

½þÒ ¦É®úÒ VÉÉB* ªÉÊnù ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ ºÉ¶ÉiÉÇ ½þÉä iÉÉä BäºÉÒ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ ÊxÉ®úºiÉ Eò®ú nùÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ* /Cover iii. Containing price 

bid – This cover shall be super-scribed with ‘Price Bid’ and also the name of the work, NIT number 

and name of tenderer. The tenderers shall quote rates in figure as well as in words and amounts 

tendered by them. The amount for each item shall be worked out and requisite amount given. All 

corrections shall be attested by the  dated initials of the tenderer. The rates shall be filled only on the 

price  bid format furnished along with the tender document. Any conditions in the price bid will make 

the price bid invalid and liable for rejection. 
 

={É®úÉäHò ºÉ¦ÉÒ iÉÒxÉ Ê±É¡òÉ¡äò Eò{Écä÷ EòÒ iÉ½þ ´ÉÉ±Éä BEò +xªÉ Ê±É¡òÉ¡äò ¨Éå ®úJÉå VÉÉB +Éè®ú =ºÉ {É®ú EòÉªÉÇ EòÉ xÉÉ¨É, 
BxÉ.+É<Ç.]õÒ. ºÉÆJªÉÉ +Éè®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉ xÉÉ¨É ¦ÉÒ Ê±ÉJÉxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ* ÊEòºÉÒ +xªÉ |ÉEòÉ®ú ºÉä |ÉºiÉÖiÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ+Éå EòÉä ÊxÉ®úºiÉ 
Eò®ú ÊnùªÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* All the three covers mentioned above shall be put in another sealed cloth lined 

cover super-scribing the name of work, NIT number and Name of Tenderer. Tenders submitted 

in any other manner will be rejected. 
 

7. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ Eäò´É±É Ë|É]äõb÷ °ü{É ¨Éå ½þÒ ÊnùB VÉÉBÆMÉä* ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ, Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ uùÉ®úÉ VÉÉ®úÒ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ EòÒ ¨ÉÚ±É |ÉÊiÉ ¨Éå 
={É±É¤vÉ Eäò´É±É ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ +xÉÖºÉÚSÉÒ/¨ÉÉjÉÉ EòÉä Ê¤É±É ¨Éå ½þÒ ÊnùªÉÉ VÉÉB +Éè®ú ={É®úÉäHò {Éè®úÉ  6  Eäò +xÉÖºÉÉ®ú ¨ÉÚ±É °ü{É ¨Éå Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ 
(iii) ¨Éå ®úJÉÉ VÉÉB* Tender documents will be issued only on hard copy form. Price shall be quoted only 

on the price schedule / bill of quantities forming part of the original set of tender documents issued by 

Department and returned in original in cover (iii) specified in Para 6 above. 
 

8. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉä iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ B´ÉÆ ´ÉÉÊhÉÎVªÉEò ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ iÉlÉÉ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ Eäò ºÉ¦ÉÒ {ÉÞ¹`öÉå {É®ú ½þºiÉÉIÉ®ú Eò®úxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ* +É´É¶ªÉEò 
{ÉÞ¹`öÉå EòÉä `öÒEò ºÉä ¦É®úEò®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ ¨ÉÚ±É °ü{É ¨Éå, +É®äúJÉÉå ºÉÊ½þiÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ Eäò ºÉÉlÉ ±ÉÉè]õÉB VÉÉBÆ* / Tenderers 

shall sign all the pages of Technical & Commercial bid and Price bid without fail. The original full set 

of tender document, duly filled in at required pages, along with drawings should be returned along 

with the tender.  
 

9. निविदाएं प्रधान, ननर्ााण एिं अनुरक्षण प्रभाग  आईआईएसटी के कायायऱय में पैरा 1 के अिुसार नििायररत नतथि एिं 
समय पर या उस देय तारीि के छुट्टी घोवर्त ककए जािे पर अगऱे कायय ददिस पर प्राप्त की जाएंगी तिा िोऱी जाएंगी। 
देरी से प्राप्त होिे िाऱी निविदाओं को निरस्त कर ददया जाएगा। उपस्स्ित निविदाकारों या उिके प्राथिकृत प्रनतनिथि के 
सऺम निविदाएं िोऱी जाएंगी।/ Tenders will be received and opened at the office of the Head, , 

Construction and Maintenance Division, IIST on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 

above or on next working day if the due date is declared as a holiday. Delayed and late tenderes will 

be summarily rejected. Tenders will be opened in the presence of attending tenderers or their 

authorized representatives. 

 

10. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ JÉÖ±ÉxÉä EòÒ +ÆÊiÉ¨É ÊiÉÊlÉ EòÉä ºÉ¤ÉºÉä {É½þ±Éä Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ (i) JÉÉä±ÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* <ºÉEäò ¤ÉÉnù, =ºÉÒ ÊnùxÉ, ÊVÉxÉ 
ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®úÉå xÉä ¨ÉÉxªÉ <Ç.B¨É.b÷Ò. |ÉºiÉÖiÉ EòÒ ½èþ Eäò´É±É =x½þÒ EòÉ, Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ (ii) JÉÉä±ÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* Ê±É¡òÉ¡òÉ (ii) JÉÖ±ÉxÉä Eäò 
¤ÉÉnù iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ B´ÉÆ ´ÉÉÊhÉÎVªÉEò ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ EòÉ ÊxÉ®úÒIÉhÉ/¨ÉÚ±ªÉÉÆEòxÉ ÊEòªÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ B´ÉÆ ´ÉÉÊhÉÎVªÉEò ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ Eäò ¨ÉÚ±ªÉÉÆEòxÉ 
Eäò nùÉè®úÉxÉ, ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú uùÉ®úÉ |ÉºiÉÖiÉ ÊEòB MÉB nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉÉå EòÉ Ê´ÉºiÉÞiÉ °ü{É ºÉä ÊxÉ®úÒIÉhÉ ÊEòªÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* ªÉÊnù {ÉÉªÉÉ MÉªÉÉ ÊEò 
EòÉä<Ç ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ +½ÇþiÉÉ EòºÉÉè]õÒ EòÉä {ÉÚ®úÉ xÉ½þÓ Eò®úiÉÒ ½èþ iÉÉä ´É½þ <ºÉÒ SÉ®úhÉ ¨Éå ÊxÉ®úºiÉ Eò®ú nùÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ +Éè®ú BäºÉä |ÉºiÉÉ´ÉÉ å EòÉä 
+ÉMÉä EòÒ |ÉÊGòªÉÉ ½äþiÉÖ ¶ÉÉÊ¨É±É xÉ½þÓ ÊEòªÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* <ºÉ SÉ®úhÉ ¨Éå +ÉMÉä, iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉÉÆEòxÉ ºÉÊ¨ÉÊiÉ (]õÒ.<Ç.ºÉÒ.) uùÉ®úÉ 
ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÒ IÉ¨ÉiÉÉ EòÉ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉÉÆEòxÉ +Éè®ú ºÉÉlÉ ½þÒ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú uùÉ®úÉ ÊEòB MÉB EòÉªÉÉç ¨Éå ºÉä EÖòUô EòÉ ÊxÉ®úÒIÉhÉ ¦ÉÒ ÊEòªÉÉ 
VÉÉBMÉÉ* ¨ÉÚ±ªÉÉÆEòxÉ EòÒ EòºÉÉè]õÒ Eäò ºÉÉlÉ iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉÉÆEòxÉ |É{ÉjÉ <ºÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ nùºiÉÉ´ÉäVÉ Eäò ºÉÉlÉ ºÉÆ±ÉMxÉ ½èþ* ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ ¤ÉÉä±ÉÒ, 
ÊxÉÌnù¹]õ ÊiÉÊlÉ (ªÉÉäMªÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®úÉå EòÉä <ºÉEòÒ ºÉÚSÉxÉÉ nùÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ) EòÉä +±ÉMÉ ºÉä, Eäò´É±É =x½þÓ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®úÉå EòÒ JÉÉä±ÉÒ 
VÉÉBMÉÒ VÉÉä ÊxÉ®úÒIÉhÉ iÉlÉÉ iÉEòxÉÒEòÒ ¨ÉÚ±ªÉÉÆEòxÉ Eäò nùÉè®úÉxÉ ªÉÉäMªÉ {ÉÉB VÉÉBÆMÉä +Éè®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ |ÉÊGòªÉÉ/¶ÉiÉÉç Eäò +xÉÖºÉÉ®ú +ÉMÉä 
EòÒ |ÉÊGòªÉÉ EòÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ* / On the due date of opening, the Cover (i) will be opened initially. Subsequently, 

on  the same day Cover (ii) of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On 

opening of Cover ii, Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny/evaluation will be carried 

out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the tenderers will 

be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at 

this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. At this stage, the competency 

of the tenderers will be further evaluated by a Technical Evaluation Committee (TEC), including 



5 
 

inspection of selected works carried out by tenderers. The Technical Evaluation format including the 

evaluation criteria is enclosed in the tender document. The price bid of only those tenderers who have 

been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified 

date(with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure/ 

stipulations. 
 
 

11. ºÉ¡ò±É `äöEäònùÉ®ú EòÒ ¤ÉªÉÉxÉÉ ®úÉÊ¶É ÊxÉ¹{ÉÉnùxÉ MÉÉÆ®ú]õÒ Eäò ¯û{É ¨Éå {ÉÊ®ú´ÉÌiÉiÉ ÊEòªÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* EòÉªÉÇ {ÉÚ®úÉ ½þÉäxÉä {É®ú =ºÉÒ EòÉä 
|ÉÊiÉ¦ÉÚÊiÉ VÉ¨ÉÉ Eäò ¯û{É ¨Éå {ÉÊ®ú´ÉÌiÉiÉ ÊEòªÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ * ¤ÉªÉÉxÉÉ ®úÉÊ¶É Eäò ¦ÉÖMÉiÉÉxÉ ¨Éå UÚô]õ Eäò ¨ÉÉ¨É±ÉÉå ¨Éå, º´ÉÒEÞòÊiÉ/ EòÉªÉÇ +Énäù¶É 
EòÒ |ÉÉÎ{iÉ ½þÉäxÉä {É®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ {É®ú ±ÉMÉÉB MÉB +xÉÖ¨ÉÉÊxÉiÉ ±ÉÉMÉiÉ Eäò 2 |ÉÊiÉ¶ÉiÉ EòÒ nù® ¨Éå +±ÉMÉ ºÉä ÊxÉ¹{ÉÉnùxÉ MÉÉ®Æú]õÒ iÉÖ®ÆúiÉ 
|ÉºiÉÖiÉ Eò®úxÉÒ ½þÉäMÉÒ* 
Earnest Money of the successful contractor will be converted into performance guarantee. On 

completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for 

payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to 

tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/work order. 
 

12.ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ |ÉºiÉÖiÉ Eò®úxÉä ºÉä {É½þ±Éä <SUÖôEò ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú, |ÉvÉÉxÉ, ºÉÒ.B¨É.b÷Ò. EòÒ {ÉÚ´ÉÇ +xÉÖ¨ÉÊiÉ ºÉä, ºlÉ±É EòÉ ÊxÉ®úÒIÉhÉ Eò®ú 
ºÉEòiÉä ½éþ* /Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Head CMD. 
 

13. ÊxÉnäù¶ÉEò, +É<Ç+É<ÇBºÉ]õÒ EòÒ +Éä®ú ºÉä ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú Eò®úxÉä ´ÉÉ±ÉÉ |ÉÉÊvÉEò®úhÉ xªÉÚxÉ ªÉÉ ÊEòºÉÒ +xªÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ EòÉä 
º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú Eò®úxÉä ½äþiÉÖ ¤ÉÉvªÉ xÉ½þÓ ½è +Éè®ú EòÉä<Ç EòÉ®úhÉ ¤ÉiÉÉB Ê¤ÉxÉÉ ÊEòºÉÒ ªÉÉ |ÉÉ{iÉ ºÉ¦ÉÒ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ+Éå EòÉä ®úqù Eò®úxÉä EòÉ 
+ÊvÉEòÉ®ú ®úJÉiÉÉ ½èþ* ºÉ¦ÉÒ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉBÆ VÉÉä ÊxÉÌnù¹]õ ¶ÉiÉÉç ¨Éå ºÉä ªÉÊnù ÊEòºÉÒ ¶ÉiÉÇ EòÉä {ÉÚ®úÉ xÉ½þÓ Eò®úiÉÒ ½þÉå ªÉÉ EòÉä<Ç ¶ÉiÉÇ ÊVÉºÉ¨Éå 
ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú uùÉ®úÉ ¶ÉiÉÇ¤Érù UÚô] nùÒ MÉ<Ç ½èþ, ÊxÉ®úºiÉ Eò®ú nùÒ VÉÉBÆMÉÒ*The tender accepting authority on behalf of 

Director, IIST is not bound to accept the lowest or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject 

any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the 

prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth 

by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 
 

14. ÊxÉnäù¶ÉEò, +É<Ç+É<ÇBºÉ]õÒ EòÒ +Éä®ú ºÉä ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú Eò®úxÉä ´ÉÉ±ÉÉ |ÉÉÊvÉEò®úhÉ EòÉªÉÇ +Énäù¶É VÉÉ®úÒ Eò®úxÉä ºÉä {É½þ±Éä 
EòÉªÉÇIÉäjÉ ¨Éå {ÉÊ®ú´ÉiÉÇxÉ/ ªÉÉ EòÉªÉÇ EòÒ ¨ÉÉjÉÉ ¨Éå Eò¨ÉÒ EòÉ ¦ÉÒ +ÊvÉEòÉ®ú ®úJÉiÉÉ ½èþ iÉlÉÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú <ºÉ ºÉÆ¤ÉÆvÉ ¨Éå EòÉä<Ç ¦ÉÒ 
nùÉ´ÉÉ xÉ½þÓ Eò®äúMÉÉ*The tender accepting authority on behalf of Director, IIST also reserves the right to 

alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 

any claim what so ever on this account. 
 

15. ÊxÉnäù¶ÉEò, +É<Ç+É<ÇBºÉ]õÒ EòÒ +Éä®ú ºÉä ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú Eò®úxÉä ´ÉÉ±ÉÉ |ÉÉÊvÉEò®úhÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ EòÉä {ÉÚhÉÇ °ü{É ºÉä ªÉÉ =ºÉEäò 
ÊEòºÉÒ ¦ÉÉMÉ EòÉä º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú Eò®úxÉä EòÉ +ÊvÉEòÉ®ú ®úJÉiÉÉ ½èþ iÉlÉÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉä ÊnùB MÉB ¨ÉÚ±ªÉ {É®ú ½þÒ EòÉªÉÇ Eò®úxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ*The 

tender accepting authority on behalf of Director, IIST reserves the right of accepting the whole or any 

part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 
 

16. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ Eäò ºÉÆ¤ÉÆvÉ ¨Éå |ÉiªÉIÉ ªÉÉ +|ÉiªÉIÉ °ü{É ºÉä EòÉä<Ç ¦ÉÒ {ÉIÉ-|ÉSÉÉ®ú ºÉJiÉiÉÉ ºÉä ÊxÉÊ¹Érù ½èþ +Éè®ú `äöEäònùÉ®ú ÊVÉºÉxÉä {ÉIÉ-
|ÉSÉÉ®ú Eò®úxÉä EòÒ EòÉäÊ¶É¶É EòÒ ½èþ =ºÉEäò uùÉ®úÉ |ÉºiÉÖiÉ EòÒ MÉ<Ç ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ ÊxÉ®úºiÉ Eò®ú nùÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ/Canvassing directly or 

indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted by the contractors 

who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 
 

17. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú Eò®úxÉä ´ÉÉ±ÉÉ |ÉÉÊvÉEò®úhÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú uùÉ®úÉ ºÉ¨ÉªÉ-ºÉ¨ÉªÉ {É®ú VÉÉ®úÒ EòÒ VÉÉxÉä ´ÉÉ±ÉÒ xÉÒÊiÉªÉÉå Eäò +xÉÖºÉÉ®ú 
|ÉºiÉÉ´ÉÉå EòÉä |ÉÉlÉÊ¨ÉEòiÉÉ näùxÉä EòÉ Ê´ÉEò±{É ®úJÉiÉÉ ½èþ*The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give 

preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 
 

18. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉä Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ Eäò Eäòxpù Eäò =ºÉ |É¦ÉÉMÉ ¨Éå ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ VÉ¨ÉÉ Eò®úxÉä EòÒ +xÉÖ¨ÉÊiÉ xÉ½þÓ nùÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ ÊVÉºÉ¨Éå ºÉÆÊ´ÉnùÉ 
näùxÉä +Éè®ú =ºÉEäò EòÉªÉÉÇx´ÉªÉxÉ ½äþiÉÖ ÊVÉ¨¨ÉänùÉ®ú EòÉªÉÉÇ®úiÉ ´ªÉÊHò =ºÉEòÉ/=ºÉEòÒ EòÉä<Ç xÉVÉnùÒEòÒ Ê®úºiÉänùÉ®ú ½èþ* =ºÉä =xÉ ´ªÉÊHòªÉÉå 
EòÉ xÉÉ¨É ¦ÉÒ ºÉÚÊSÉiÉ Eò®úxÉÉ ½þÉäMÉÉ VÉÉä =ºÉEäò ºÉÉlÉ ÊEòºÉÒ ¦ÉÒ IÉ¨ÉiÉÉ ¨Éå EòÉ¨É Eò®ú ®ú½åþ ½éþ ªÉÉ VÉÉä =ºÉEäò ´É½þÉ EòÉªÉÇ®úiÉ ½éþ +Éè®ú 
VÉÉä +ÆiÉÊ®úIÉ Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ ¨Éå EòÉªÉÇ®úiÉ ®úÉVÉ{ÉÊjÉiÉ +ÊvÉEòÉ®úÒ EòÉ xÉVÉnùÒEòÒ Ê®úºiÉänùÉ®ú ½èþ* ä̀öEäònùÉ®ú uùÉ®úÉ <ºÉ ¶ÉiÉÇ EòÉ =±±ÉÆPÉxÉ 
Eò®úxÉä {É®ú =ºÉEäò uùÉ®úÉ VÉ¨ÉÉ EòÒ MÉ<Ç ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ ®úqù Eò®ú nùÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ iÉlÉÉ ºÉÆÊ´ÉnùÉ ÊxÉ®úºiÉ ½þÉä VÉÉBMÉÒ*  



6 
 

The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of 

the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is 

working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity 

or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the    

Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for 

rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 
 
19. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ, ={É®úÉäHò {Éè®úÉ 1 Eäò +xÉÖºÉÉ®ú ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ |ÉÉÎ{iÉ EòÒ +ÆÊiÉ¨É ÊiÉÊlÉ ºÉä Eò¨É-ºÉä-Eò¨É 120 ÊnùxÉÉå iÉEò ¨ÉÉxªÉ ½þÉäxÉÒ 
SÉÉÊ½þB* ªÉÊnù EòÉä<Ç ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú ¨ÉÉxªÉ +´ÉÊvÉ Eäò +Ænù®ú +{ÉxÉÉ |ÉºiÉÉ´É ´ÉÉ{ÉºÉ ±ÉäiÉÉ ½èþ ªÉÉ ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ EòÒ ¶ÉiÉÉç B´ÉÆ ÊxÉ¤ÉÆvÉxÉÉå ¨Éå 
EÖòUô {ÉÊ®ú´ÉiÉÇxÉ Eò®úiÉÉ ½èþ VÉÉä Ê´É¦ÉÉMÉ, ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉä º´ÉÒEòÉ®ú xÉ½þÓ ½éþ iÉÉä ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú Ê¤ÉxÉÉ ÊEòºÉÒ +ÊvÉEòÉ®ú ªÉÉ ={ÉÉªÉ {É®ú EòÉä<Ç 
{ÉIÉ{ÉÉiÉ ÊEòB Ê¤ÉxÉÉ +ÊOÉ¨É vÉxÉ ÊxÉIÉä{É Eäò 50% ({ÉSÉÉºÉ |ÉÊiÉ¶ÉiÉ) EòÉ VÉÖ¨ÉÉÇxÉÉ ±ÉMÉÉxÉä EòÉ +ÊvÉEòÉ®ú ®úJÉiÉÉ ½èþ* +ÉMÉä, 
ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®ú EòÉä EòÉªÉÇ EòÒ {ÉÖxÉÌxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ ¨Éå ¦ÉÉMÉ ±ÉäxÉä EòÒ +xÉÖ¨ÉÊiÉ xÉ½þÓ nùÒ VÉÉBMÉÒ*The tender should be valid for 

minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If 

any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or makes any modifications in the terms 

and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall  

without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the 

Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-

tendering process of the work. 
 

20. ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉ {ÉÚ®úÒ ½þÉäxÉä {É®ú, ºÉ¡ò±É ÊxÉÊ´ÉnùÉEòÉ®úÉå Eä ºÉÉlÉ BEò Eò®úÉ®ú ÊEòªÉÉ VÉÉBMÉÉ* On concluding the tender, an 

agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer.          
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                 

प्रिाि,सीएमडी / Head, CMD  
 

 
प्रधतधलधप / Cc to: 

1. ऱेिा अथिकारी, आईआईएसटी                                                                  

Accts. Officer, IIST                                                               आपके कायाालय के सूचना पट्ट मं                                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                               प्रदर्तशत करने के अनुरोध के साथ                   
          

2. प्रिाि सीएसडी -  सीपीएच, िाएसएससी                              With a request to display this  

Head, CMD-CPH, VSSC                                                      in the notice board of your office 

3. प्रिाि सीएसडी, एऱपीएससी, िीएमसी/अिुभाग  प्रिाि, 
सीपीएच/िीएमसी            

Head, CMD, LPSC,VMC/ Sec. Head, CPH/VMC                 

4. प्रिाि सीएसडी, (इसीडब्ल्यू), िीएसएससी, िदट्टयूरकाि 

         Head, CMD (ECW), VSSC, Vattiyoorkavu  

 

 


